

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4956/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, fresh and complete address in respect of both respondents has not been filed.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar