

ZITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4956/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2011  
in CRLA No. 2889/1998 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)  
STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ANR Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave Granted.

(LAYA RAWAT)

SR.P.A.

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

CO URT MASTER