

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 423/2017

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is duly represented.

Await Certificate of Service in respect of respondent No.
2 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 9th of November, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar